From Source to Sea, through the Bride Valley

Sunday 24 March 2019
The Third Sunday of Lent

COLLECT & POST COMMUNION

For use in the services or private prayer

Almighty God, whose most dear Son went not up to joy but first he suffered pain, and entered
not into glory before he was crucified: mercifully grant that we, walking in the way of the
cross, may find it none other than the way of life and peace; through Jesus Christ your Son our
Lord, who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, now and for
ever.

Merciful Lord, grant your people grace to withstand the temptations of the world, the flesh
and the devil, and with pure hearts and minds to follow you, the only God; through Jesus
Christ our Lord.

READINGS for today

Psalm: 63 v 1-9

Old Testament: Isaiah 55 v 1-9

New Testament: 1 Corinthians 10 v 1-13
Gospel: Luke 13 v 1-9

Evening
Psalm: 12
1% reading: Genesis 28 v 10-19a
2" reading: John 1 v 35-end

DURING THE WEEK

Monday 25 March 9.00 Morning Prayer at Long Bredy

Monday 25 March 19.00 Benefice Council meets in Puncknowle Hall
Tuesday 26 March 9.00 Prayers at Burton Bradstock

Tuesday 26 March 19.30 APCM at St Martin’s Church Shipton Gorge

Thursday 28 March 9.30 PCC meeting at St Mary’s Litton Cheney
Thursday 28 March 10.00 Holy Communion at BB led by Preb Alastair Wheeler
Saturday 30 March 11.30 Silver Wedding Thanksgiving at St Mary’s Litton Cheney

CLOCKS GO FORWARD ONE HOUR ON SATURDAY 30™/SUNDAY 31°" MARCH

VALLEY NOTICES
PLEASE PRAY FOR THE NEW RECTOR, Reverend Jane Williams, who will be licensed on
Thursday 18 July at 7.00pm in St Mary’s Burton Bradstock.

UNITED VALLEY 5™ SUNDAY HOLY COMMUNION SERVICE — will take place at St Peter’s
Church, Long Bredy on Mothering Sunday, 31 March 2019 at 11.00am. All most welcome.

JULIAN PRAYER GROUP — next meet on Monday 1 April at 10.00am in Holy Trinity Swyre.

REFLECT & STUDY WITH HOLY COMMUNION — next meets on Thursday 4 April at 7.00pm in St
Mary’s Puncknowle.

TINY TOTS — next meet on Friday 12 April at 2.15pm in St Mary’s Burton Bradstock.

APCM’s in APRIL:

Wednesday 10 April — St Mary’s Burton Bradstock at 7.00pm
Thursday 11 April = St Mary’s Litton Cheney at 7.30pm
Friday 12 April — St Michael & All Angels —time tbc

Sunday 14 April — Holy Trinity Swyre at 12.30pm

Sunday 14 April — St Mary’s Puncknowle at 6.00pm
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